Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Quarterly Report from 07/01/2010 to 09/30/2010 (92 days)

Unique Counts of Persons with at least one day at Status during the Quarter.

For Both Genders

AHS District

Unknown
BARRE
BENNINGTON
BRATTLEBORO
BURLINGTON
HARTFORD
MIDDLEBURY
MORRISVILLE
NEWPORT
RUTLAND
SPRINGFIELD
ST. ALBANS

ST.
JOHNSBURY

Sum of above
Unique Totals

1100
491
500
376
1671
479
338
347
289
757
443
826

371

7988
7713

Probation Parole

86
110
61
28
296
73
22
58
60
141
47
160

59

1201
1180

Reintegration
Furlough

3
1
18
7
26
5

14

14

113
108

10
149
97

44
326
47

29

58

83
148
50
135

81

1257
1208

Pre-

101
164
118
99
389
99
58
143
91
126
100
122

115

1725
1669
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Reentry Approved | Community
Furlough | Sentence
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Home

1
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0
2
0
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0
0
0
0
3
3

Unique

1267
815
721
518
2423
656
419
545
463
1132
591
1147

549

11246
10842
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In Jail - | In Jail - In Jail - [Unique under
DOC
365 278 48 628 1788
132 72 22 191 896
217 79 19 280 892
129 65 17 189 629
589 339 98 893 2963
112 53 20 155 750
73 26 7 98 473
86 44 15 126 612
105 50 17 149 544
214 122 44 336 1305
145 75 24 213 717
216 122 37 326 1299
99 60 24 158 620
2482 1385 392 3742 | 13488
2456 1361 390 3690 | 13000
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Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Quarterly Report from 07/01/2010 to 09/30/2010 (92 days)

Average Daily Population (ADP) during the Quarter.

For Both Genders
AHS District

Unknown 882.2
BARRE 407.1
BENNINGTON 398.0
BRATTLEBORO 320.0
BURLINGTON 1365.9
HARTFORD 406.5
MIDDLEBURY 284.8
MORRISVILLE 265.6
NEWPORT 215.6
RUTLAND 641.9
SPRINGFIELD 384.5
ST. ALBANS 688.3
? gi—INSBURY 308.1

Sum of above

6568.4 1035.9

Probation Parole

76.2
96.8
54.2
21.6
252.3
61.1
18.8
50.8
49.2
125.8
39.2
142.8

47.0

Reintegration
Furlough

0.1
0.1
45
4.1
11.8
2.1
32
0.0
2.8
6.5
32
1.5

6.0
45.9

52
112.7
68.0
27.7
221.2
26.6
17.4
44.0
57.9
103.5
325
100.5

49.4
866.7

Pre-

41.4
87.6
77.3
64.6
230.9
58.6
35.0
93.8
58.8
82.8
61.1
65.8

73.3
1031.0

Supervised
Reentry |Approved  Community
Furlough | Sentence

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
22
0.0
0.0
1.9
0.0
3.8
0.0

0.6
8.6

0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0

Medical Treatment
Furlough | Furlough Confinement Detention Community Sentenced Detained Sent/Det |in Jail DOC

0.0
0.2
0.5
8.6
4.7
0.5
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.4

1.1
18.4

Home

0.0
0.7
1.1
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
2.0

Home

0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
2.0
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. . . ADP
ADP In Jail - | In Jail - |In Jail - | ADP under
1005.3 267.3 67.5 28.7 |363.5 | 1368.8
705.3 60.5 25.7 7.7 93.9 | 799.1
604.6 160.2 23.5 10.8 | 194.4 | 799.0
446.7 87.5 20.4 11.9 [ 119.8 | 566.5
2086.9 402.2 68.9 473 5184 2605.3
557.8 76.4 16.2 6.8 99.4 | 657.2
359.7 42.4 5.3 3.8 515 | 411.2
454.2 46.6 10.0 6.4 63.0 | 517.2
386.2 66.2 14.9 4.8 85.9 | 472.1
960.5 124.2 38.9 24.3 187.3 | 1147.8
524.3 92.8 22.2 145 | 129.5 | 653.8
1001.2 129.9 27.8 162 1739 | 1175.1
485.5 53.0 18.9 10.9 82.7 | 568.2
9578.3 1609.0 360.2 194.0 2163.2 |11741.5

10/1/2010



Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts Page 3 of 6

Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Quarterly Report from 07/01/2010 to 09/30/2010 (92 days)

Unique Counts of Persons with at least one day at Status during the Quarter.

For Males only
. . Reintegration Pre- Supervis?d Medical Treatment Home Home Unique In Jail - | In Jail - In Jail - [Unique Unique
AHS District  |Probation Parole Furlough Reentry li&rpproved Community Furlough | Furlough |Confinement Detention Community Sentenced Detained Sent/Det | in Jail under
urlough | Sentence DOC
Unknown 892 73 3 9 82 0 0 0 0 1 1032 343 245 44 575 1508
BARRE 348 95 1 128 138 0 0 0 1 0 626 112 63 22 166 701
BENNINGTON 359 53 17 87 89 0 1 0 2 0 541 206 67 17 260 706
BRATTLEBORO | 278 19 6 31 75 0 0 0 0 0 369 109 50 16 155 463
BURLINGTON 1243 238 20 274 277 0 0 0 2 0 1831 525 290 85 787 | 2327
HARTFORD 369 62 4 41 85 3 0 0 0 1 519 101 45 18 137 603
MIDDLEBURY 266 20 6 22 45 0 0 0 0 0 328 64 22 7 85 378
MORRISVILLE 272 50 0 48 111 0 0 0 0 0 430 78 41 13 115 495
NEWPORT 221 52 8 72 73 1 0 0 0 0 372 97 44 16 135 447
RUTLAND 572 115 13 128 99 0 0 0 0 0 882 187 101 37 291 1039
SPRINGFIELD 337 40 6 42 82 7 0 0 0 0 464 140 66 23 201 584
ST. ALBANS 620 126 4 117 90 0 0 0 0 0 877 193 102 34 288 1021
?(;FHNSBURY 289 48 10 73 86 1 0 2 0 0 431 85 53 21 138 499
Sum of above 6066 991 98 1072 1332 12 1 2 5 2 8702 2240 1189 353 3333 10771
Unique Totals 5866 978 93 1035 1292 11 1 2 5 2 8414 2216 1170 352 3289 | 10413
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Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Quarterly Report from 07/01/2010 to 09/30/2010 (92 days)

Average Daily Population (ADP) during the Quarter.

For Males only

AHS District

Unknown
BARRE
BENNINGTON
BRATTLEBORO
BURLINGTON
HARTFORD
MIDDLEBURY
MORRISVILLE
NEWPORT
RUTLAND
SPRINGFIELD
ST. ALBANS

ST.
JOHNSBURY

Sum of above

731.3
290.8
280.2
239.6
1020.9
3123
224.4
209.3
164.0
489.0
292.6
524.8

240.2
5019.7

Probation Parole

65.0
85.2
46.3
15.7
205.2
52.1
16.8
42.8
42.5
102.1
329
113.4

383
858.3

Reintegration
Furlough

0.1
0.1
4.2
3.1
8.4
1.9
3.0
0.0
2.8
5.7
32
1.5

4.8
38.8

4.6
97.4
61.8
20.2
186.3
22.7
14.1
36.0
54.1
90.9
27.2
86.5

45.7
747.5

Pre-

33.7
73.4
57.8
49.7
166.4
50.9
27.0
71.0
48.1
65.1
48.5
51.8

514
794.8

Supervised
Reentry |Approved | Community
Furlough | Sentence

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.2
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
3.8
0.0

0.4
6.9

0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0

Medical Treatment
Furlough | Furlough Confinement Detention Community Sentenced Detained Sent/Det in Jail DOC

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.3
0.3

Home

0.0
0.6
1.1
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
1.9

Home

0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
1.9
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. . . ADP

ADP In Jail - | In Jail - In Jail - | ADP under
834.9 252.8 60.8 27.7 3413 [1176.2
547.6 55.1 25.6 7.7 88.3 16359
452.4 154.5 21.3 10.2 | 186.0 | 638.4
328.3 77.2 18.3 11.8 107.3 | 435.6
1587.5 373.5 63.5 452 | 482.1 2069.6
442.3 68.9 14.1 5.7 88.7 |531.0
285.3 40.4 4.3 3.8 48.5 |333.8
359.2 44.4 9.9 6.3 60.6 | 419.8
311.9 61.7 14.1 4.8 80.6 | 3924
752.9 114.5 34.6 20.3 169.4 | 922.3
408.2 91.2 20.1 14.0 | 125.3 |533.5
778.0 123.4 25.0 15.7 164.1 | 942.1
381.2 48.4 17.1 10.0 75.5 | 456.7
7469.6 1505.8 328.7 183.1 2017.6 9487.2
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Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Quarterly Report from 07/01/2010 to 09/30/2010 (92 days)

Unique Counts of Persons with at least one day at Status during the Quarter.

For Females only

AHS District

Unknown
BARRE
BENNINGTON
BRATTLEBORO
BURLINGTON
HARTFORD
MIDDLEBURY
MORRISVILLE
NEWPORT
RUTLAND
SPRINGFIELD
ST. ALBANS

ST.
JOHNSBURY

Sum of above
Unique Totals

208
143
141
98
428
110
72
75
68
185
106
207

82

1923
1848

Probation Parole

13
15

58
11

26

34
11

210
202

Reintegration
Furlough
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1
21
10
13
52

10
11
20

18

185
173

Pre-

19
26
29
24
112
14
13
32
18
27
19
32

29

394
378

Supervised
Reentry Approved | Community
Furlough | Sentence
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Unique

235
189
180
149
592
137
91
115
91
250
128
271

118

2546
2430

P
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In Jail- InJail- In Jail - Unique Ifl‘l‘l‘(‘il;e
DOC
2 33 4 53 | 280
20 9 0 25 | 195
1 12 2 20 | 186
20 15 1 34 | 166
64 49 13| 107 | 637
1 8 2 18 | 147
9 4 0 13 | 95
8 3 2 TG
8 6 1 14 | o7
27 21 7 45 | 266
5 9 1 2 | 134
23 20 3 38 | 279
14 7 3 20 | 121
242 196 39 | 410 | 2720
240 191 38 | 402 | 2590
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Vermont Department of Corrections AHS District by Status Counts

Quarterly Report from 07/01/2010 to 09/30/2010 (92 days)

Average Daily Population (ADP) during the Quarter.

For Females only

AHS District

Unknown
BARRE
BENNINGTON
BRATTLEBORO
BURLINGTON
HARTFORD
MIDDLEBURY
MORRISVILLE
NEWPORT
RUTLAND
SPRINGFIELD
ST. ALBANS

ST.
JOHNSBURY

Sum of above

150.9
116.2
117.8
80.4
345.0
94.2
60.3
56.3
51.6
152.9
91.9
163.4

67.9
1548.8

Probation Parole

11.2
11.6
7.9
6.0
47.0
9.0
2.0
8.0
6.8
23.7
6.3
29.4

8.7
177.6

Reintegration
Furlough

0.0
0.0
0.3
1.0
3.4
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.0

1.2
7.1

Pre- Supervised
Reentry Approved Community
Furlough | Sentence

0.6 7.7 0.0
15.3 14.3 0.0
6.2 19.5 0.0
7.5 14.9 0.0
34.9 64.5 0.0
3.9 7.6 0.0
34 8.0 0.0
8.0 22.8 0.0
3.8 10.7 1.5
12.7 17.7 0.0
5.3 12.6 0.0
14.0 14.0 0.0
3.7 21.9 0.2
119.2 236.2 1.7

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

Medical Treatment
Furlough | Furlough |Confinement Detention Community Sentenced Detained Sent/Det

0.0
0.2
0.5
8.6
4.7
0.5
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
24

0.7
18.1

Home

0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1

Home

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1

ADP In Jail - | In Jail - | In Jail -
170.4 14.6 6.7 1.0
157.6 54 0.2 0.0
152.2 5.7 2.2 0.6
118.4 10.3 2.1 0.1
499.4 28.8 5.5 2.1
115.5 7.6 2.1 1.1
74.4 2.0 1.0 0.0
95.0 22 0.1 0.1
74.3 4.5 0.8 0.0
207.7 9.7 4.3 4.0
116.2 1.6 2.0 0.5
223.2 6.4 2.8 0.5
104.3 4.5 1.8 0.9
2108.7 103.2 31.5 10.9
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ADP | ADP
in |under
Jail | DOC

22.2 | 192.6
5.5 | 163.2
8.4 | 160.6
12.5 | 130.9
36.3 | 535.8
10.7 | 126.2
3.0 | 774
24 | 974
53 | 797
17.9 | 225.6
4.2 | 1203
9.8 |233.0

7.2 | 111.5
145.6 |2254.3
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